

DWE Subtotal

Item	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Submitted
1	Mobilizations/Demobilization	1	LS	\$22,280.00	\$22,280.00
2	Insurance Bonds and General Conditions	1	LS	\$111,400.00	\$111,400.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$8,355.00	\$8,355.00
4a	Inlet Protection	11	ea.	\$729.67	\$8,026.37
4b	Silt Fence	2100	LF	\$6.41	\$13,451.55
5	Conduct Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$35,648.00	\$35,648.00
6	Mill existing Asphalt	52	SY	\$10.03	\$521.35
7	Conduct Demo and Removal of ashplant and lime rock base	9600	SY	\$11.14	\$106,944.00
8	Conduct Demo and Removal of asphalt and lime rock base	1240	SY	\$10.03	\$12,432.24
9	Conduct demo and removal of concrete curb	3300	LF	\$3.34	\$11,028.60
10	Conduct removal of signs	1	LS	\$1,671.00	\$1,671.00
11	Conduct removal of street lights	1	LS	\$38,811.76	\$38,811.76
12	Conduct demo and removal of concrete sidewalk	375	SY	\$40.10	\$15,039.00
13a	Conduct demo and removal of existing concrete flume	1	LS	\$557.00	\$557.00
13b	Conduct flume demo and removal and pipe modification per design documents	1	LS	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00
13C	Conduct MES demo and removal and pipe modifications per design documents	1	LS	\$3,342.00	\$3,342.00
14	conduct demo and removal of exiting RCP and MES (noted on plan sheets	1	LS	\$3,342.00	\$3,342.00
15	Furnish and install type c inlet	1	EA	\$5,881.92	\$5,881.92
16	Furnish and install Type D inlet	8	EA	\$9,831.05	\$78,648.40
17	Furnish and install infiltration trench	550	LF	\$134.79	\$74,136.70
18	Furnish and install MES structure	5	EA	\$5,013.00	\$25,065.00
19	Construct Type 1 closed flume	1	EA	\$9,190.50	\$9,190.50

20	Construct concrete flume	2	EA	\$9,190.50	\$18,381.00
21	Furnish and install 15 inch ADS pipe	80	LF	\$72.41	\$5,792.80
22	Furnish and install 18 inch ADS pipe	75	LF	\$83.55	\$6,266.25
23a	Furnish and install 12x18 inch ERCP	165	LF	\$96.92	\$15,991.47
23b	Furnish and install 19x30 ERCP	225	LF	\$155.96	\$35,091.00
23c	Furnish and install 14 x 23 ERCP	115	LF	\$105.83	\$12,170.45
24a	Furnish and install Type F curb	1451	LF	44.56	64,656.56
24b	Furnish and install Type D curb	1469	LF	33.42	49,093.98
24C	Furnish and install Ribbon Curb	209	LF	27.85	5,820.65
25	Proof Roll and stabilize Sub Base	12600	SY	8.91	112,291.20
26a	Reinstall 8 inch crushed lime rock base	9600	SY	15.6	149,721.60
26b	Furnish and install 8inch crushed lime rock	3000	SY	15.6	46,788.00
27	Furnish and install 2 inch asphaltic concrete	1430	TON	150.39	215,057.70
28a	Furnish and install 4 inch striping	3500	LF	6.68	23,394.00
28b	Furnish and install 6 inch Striping	500	LF	6.68	3,342.00
28c	Furnish and install 12 inch striping	170	LF	6.68	1,136.28
28d	Furnish and install 18 inch striping	100	LF	6.68	668.4
28c	Furnish and install 24 inch striping	15	LF	6.68	100.26
28f	Furnish and install 4 inch striping	3500	LF	6.68	23,394.00
28g	Furnish and install 6 inch striping	500	LF	6.68	3,342.00
28h	Furnish and install 12 inch striping	170	LF	6.68	1,136.28
28i	Furnish and install 18 inch striping	100	LF	6.68	668.4
28k	Furnish and install 24 inch striping	15	LF	6.68	100.26
29	Furnish and install pavement marking arrows	28	ea.	6.68	187.15
30	Construct curb ramp per FOOT	9	ea.	2,785.00	25,065.00
31	Construct 4 inch concrete sidewalks	2100	SY	33.42	70,182.00
32	Furnish and install bollards	18	ea.	1,114.00	20,052.00
33	add or re-grade 390 Sy of semipervious parking	390	SY	11.14	4,344.60
34	Furnish and install stop sign	5	EA	501.3	2,506.50
35	furnish and install handicap sign	4	EA	501.3	2,005.20
36	Furnish and install DO NOT ENTER sign	2	EA	501.3	1,002.60

37	Furnish and install Stop of Pedestrians within crosswalk" sign	1	EA	501.3	501.3
38	Furnish and install tactile waring sign	15	SY	334.2	5,013.00
39	Sod installation	280	SY	98.03	27,448.96
40	Site e:rating	1	LS	23,394.00	23,394.00
41a	Remove Reuse line	500	LF	5.57	2,785.00
41b	Replace Reuse line	500	LF	33.42	16,710.00
41c	Relocated Indicated reuse line	620	LF	33.42	20,720.40
42a	Fire hydrant Relocation	1	LS	5,013.00	5,013.00
42b	Remove/reinstall benches and trash cans	1	LS	557	557
43a	Conduit. Pull box installation	2500	LF	23.39	58,485.00
43b	Conduit. Pull box. Wiring for lifts station	630	LF	23.39	14,738.22
44	Remove and replace unsuitable fill	50	CY	83.55	4,177.50
45	Furnish and install dumpster encloser	1	LS	46,788.00	46,788.00
46	Testing allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
47	Survey and record drawings	1	LS	77,980.00	77,980.00
					1,822,618.36

COCOA QA/QC

Actual	Variance
22,280.00	0.00
111,400.00	0.00
8,355.00	0.00
8,026.37	0.00
13,461.00	9.45
35,648.00	0.00
521.56	0.21
106,944.00	0.00
12,437.20	4.96
11,022.00	(6.60)
1,671.00	0.00
38,811.76	0.00
15,037.50	(1.50)
557.00	0.00
2,785.00	0.00
3,342.00	0.00
3,342.00	0.00
5,881.92	0.00
78,648.40	0.00
74,134.50	(2.20)
25,065.00	0.00
9,190.50	0.00

18,381.00	0.00
5,792.80	0.00
6,266.25	0.00
15,991.80	0.33
35,091.00	0.00
12,170.45	0.00
64,656.56	0.00
49,093.98	0.00
5,820.65	0.00
112,266.00	(25.20)
149,760.00	38.40
46,800.00	12.00
215,057.70	0.00
23,380.00	(14.00)
3,340.00	(2.00)
1,135.60	(0.68)
668.00	(0.40)
100.20	(0.06)
23,380.00	(14.00)
3,340.00	(2.00)
1,135.60	(0.68)
668.00	(0.40)
100.20	(0.06)
187.04	(0.11)
25,065.00	0.00
70,182.00	0.00
20,052.00	0.00
4,344.60	0.00
2,506.50	0.00
2,005.20	0.00
1,002.60	0.00

501.30	0.00
5,013.00	0.00
27,448.40	(0.56)
23,394.00	0.00
2,785.00	0.00
16,710.00	0.00
20,720.40	0.00
5,013.00	0.00
557.00	0.00
58,475.00	(10.00)
14,735.70	(2.52)
4,177.50	0.00
46,788.00	0.00
10,000.00	0.00
77,980.00	0.00
1,822,600.74	(17.62)

24a	Furnish and install Type F curb	1451	LF	44.56	64,656.56
24b	Furnish and install Type D curb	1469	LF	33.42	49,093.98
24C	Furnish and install Ribbon Curb	209	LF	27.85	5,820.65
25	Proof Roll and stabilize Sub Base	12600	SY	8.91	112,291.20
26a	Reinstall 8 inch crushed lime rock base	9600	SY	15.6	149,721.60
26b	Furnish and install 8inch crushed lime rock	3000	SY	15.6	46,788.00
27	Furnish and install 2 inch asphaltic concrete	1430	TON	150.39	215,057.70
28a	Furnish and install 4 inch striping	3500	LF	6.68	23,394.00
28b	Furnish and install 6 inch Striping	500	LF	6.68	3,342.00
28c	Furnish and install 12 inch striping	170	LF	6.68	1,136.28
28d	Furnish and install 18 inch striping	100	LF	6.68	668.4
28c	Furnish and install 24 inch striping	15	LF	6.68	100.26
28f	Furnish and install 4 inch striping	3500	LF	6.68	23,394.00
28g	Furnish and install 6 inch striping	500	LF	6.68	3,342.00
28h	Furnish and install 12 inch striping	170	LF	6.68	1,136.28
28i	Furnish and install 18 inch striping	100	LF	6.68	668.4
28k	Furnish and install 24 inch striping	15	LF	6.68	100.26
29	Furnish and install pavement marking arrows	28	ea.	6.68	187.15
30	Construct curb ramp per FOOT	9 ea.		2,785.00	25,065.00
31	Construct 4 inch concrete sidewalks	2100	SY	33.42	70,182.00
32	Furnish and install bollards	18	ea.	1,114.00	20,052.00
33	add or re-grade 390 Sy of semipervious parking	390	SY	11.14	4,344.60
34	Furnish and install stop sign	5 EA		501.3	2,506.50
35	furnish and install handicap sign	4 EA		501.3	2,005.20
36	Furnish and install DO NOT ENTER sign	2 EA		501.3	1,002.60
37	Furnish and install Stop of Pedestrians within	1	EA	501.3	501.3
38	Furnish and install tactile waring sign	15 SY		334.2	5,013.00
39	Sod installation	280	SY	98.03	27,448.96
40	Site e:radng	1 LS		23,394.00	23,394.00
41a	Remove Reuse line	500	LF	5.57	2,785.00
41b	Replace Reuse line	500	LF	33.42	16,710.00
41c	Relocated Indicated reuse line	620	LF	33.42	20,720.40

42a	Fire hydrant Relocation	1 LS		5,013.00	5,013.00
42b	Remove/reinstall benches and trash cans	1 LS		557	557
43a	Conduit. Pull box installation	2500	LF	23.39	58,485.00
43b	Conduit. Pull box. Wiring for lifts station	630	LF	23.39	14,738.22
44	Remove and replace unsuitable fill	50	CY	83.55	4,177.50
45	Furnish and install dumpster encloser	1 LS		46,788.00	46,788.00
46	Testing allowance	1 LS		10,000.00	10,000.00
47	Survey and record drawings	1 LS		77,980.00	77,980.00
					1,822,618.36